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GENERAL NOTES: 

GENERAL 
Work under this contract consists of “TYPE D SAC A and SAC B AGGREGATE Material 
Delivery” at various 
locations in “Bastrop, Blanco, Burnet, Caldwell, Gillespie, Hays, Lee, Llano, Mason, Travis, 
and Williamson Counties”.   

Each contract awarded by the Department stands on its own as such, is separate from other 
contracts. A Contractor awarded multiple contracts, must be capable and sufficiently staffed to 
concurrently process any or all contracts at the same time. 

Coordinate work through Maintenance Supervisor: 

Bastrop       Robert Wilson  512-359-6914 Robert.Wilson@txdot.gov
Blanco   Malcom Oldaker         512-317-8621    MOLDAKE@txdot.gov
Burnet Christopher Hall 512-756-2316    Christopher.Hall@txdot.gov
Caldwell Michael Self 512-398-2412 Michael.Lynn.Self@txdot.gov
Gillespie Brad Phipps 512-288-4761 Brad.Phipps@txdot.gov
Hays Jesse Serna  512-353-1061   Jesse.Serna@txdot.gov
Lee Marcus Snowden       512-253-6070 Marcus.Snowden@txdot.gov
Llano James Low 325-247-5146 James.Low@txdot.gov
Mason Joey Gunnels 325-347-6447 Joey.Gunnels@txdot.gov
Travis East & Central Greg Stephens  512-997-2267 Gregory.Stephens@txdot.gov
Travis North Anthony Reitan  512-331-5361 Anthony.Reitan@txdot.gov
Travis South  Ronald Switzer         512-627-9874 Ronald.Switzer@txdot.gov
Williamson East Jackie Volek      512-365-5254   Jackie.Volek@txdot.gov
Williamson West Douglas Havins  512-930-6018 Douglas.Havins@txdot.gov
Special Jobs                Jason Whitworth      512-292-2440     Jason.Whitworth@txdot.gov
Austin District Tolls               Steve Schmidt       512-600-3596    Steve.Schmidt@txdot.gov
IH 35 PBC            Russ Broeckel           512-298-7924    Russ.Broeckel@txdot.gov

  

Pre-Bid Contact List 
District Maintenance        gisel.carrasco@txdot.gov  

Questions and requests for documents will be accepted via the Letting Pre-Bid Q&A web 
page.  All contractor questions will be reviewed by the Engineer. All questions and any 
corresponding responses that are generated will be posted through the same Letting Pre-Bid 
Q&A web page.  This webpage can be accessed from the Notice to Contractors dashboard 
located at the following Address: 
https://tableau.txdot.gov/views/ProjectInformationDashboard/NoticetoContractors 
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The Letting Pre-Bid Q&A web page for each project can be accessed by using the dashboard to 
navigate to the project you are interested in by scrolling or filtering the dashboard using the 
controls on the left. Hover over the blue hyperlink for the project you want to view the Q&A for 
and click on the link in the window that pops up. 

SECTION 10. 2 - INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 
This project includes plan sheets that are not part of the bid proposal.  View or download plans at: 

https://www.dot.state.tx.us/business/plansonline/ftpinfo.htm  

SECTION 10.4 – SCOPE OF WORK 
Prior to beginning operations, the Department will arrange a coordination call between 
representatives of the Department and the Contractor. In this meeting, the representatives from all 
parties will discuss the Contract, proposed procedures, and plans for performing the work while 
providing safe passage for traffic at all times. Specifications, unusual conditions, and other 
pertinent items regarding the work will also be discussed. Limit the use of the roadway for the 
hauling of material to legal loads. Keep the traveled surfaces used in hauling operations free of dirt 
or other materials. 

SECTION 10.8 - PROSECUTION AND PROGRESS 
There are 365 calendar days on this contract. Calendar days will be charged in accordance with 
Article 10.8.2., "Contract Term". 

ITEM 520 – WEIGHING AND MEASURING EQUIPMENT 
A daily summary spreadsheet will be required for all material delivered. 
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